PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6040649

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD HUBER	03/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVOSCIENCE, LLC	
Street Address:	10260 TARYNE STREET	
City:	HAYDEN	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83835	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16721638

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6786941262

Email: docket@kipsllc.com

Correspondent Name: KNOWLES INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY STRATEGIES, LLC

Address Line 1: 400 PERIMETER CENTER TERRACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12038-001US5	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENT R. BELLOWS	
SIGNATURE:	/Brent R. Bellows/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=12038-001P1_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif source=12038-001P1_Assignment_Signed#page2.tif source=12038-001P1_Assignment_Signed#page3.tif

PATENT 505993939 REEL: 052277 FRAME: 0221

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Richard Huber, of Liberty Lake, WA have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in a provisional patent application titled "Lipidic Furans Useful for the Prevention and Treatment of Cancer, Neurologic Disorders and Fibrotic Diseases,"

which may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No.

61/853,163, filed March 29, 2013, and for which an application for a Letters Patent in the United

States claiming priority to said provisional application will be made.

WHEREAS, Avoscience, LLC ("Assignee"), a business entity organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Nevada, and having its principal offices at 10260 Taryne Street,

Hayden, Idaho, 83835, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said

inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained

therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Richard

Huber, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Avoscience, LLC the full, exclusive,

and entire right, title, and interest in and to said provisional application, and in and to all

inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said provisional application, as well as

all know-how derived during the development of, and directed to, the inventions and

improvements disclosed and described in said provisional application.

For the same consideration, I, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to

Avoscience, LLC the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any U.S.

nonprovisional or foreign application or applications corresponding to said provisional

application, in whole or in part, and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on

said U.S. nonprovisional or foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable

priority rights arising from or required for said U.S. nonprovisional or foreign applications under

the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations, including to all

divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may

be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents; said U.S. nonprovisional or

Page 1 of 3

REEL: 052277 FRAME: 0222

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/853,163

foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Avoscience, LLC or its designee

insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal

representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including

any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will

communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to

said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally

do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said

Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said

improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and

advantages hereby assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns,

that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property

herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein

expressed is possessed by us.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal as dated

below.

Page 2 of 3

Date: 3/27/2014	Richard Huber
STATE OF Idaho	
Before me, a Notary Public	in and for the State of Idaho, on this
27th day of March, 20	14, personally appeared Richard Huber, who, being
duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the	foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.
ANDREW LEFERINK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF IDAHO	Ann Lufink
(SEAL)	NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires: 10/2/19

Attorney Docket No.: 12038-001P1

Page 3 of 3